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Total	Employee	Count:

Year	End: No.	Employees: No.	Contractors Total	Workforce
2011 0 0 639904
2012 0 0 648254

Countries	of	Operation:

Country	of	Operation: Is	This	the	Home	Country? Is	There	a	Recognition	Agreement? Country	notes
Angola No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Botswana No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Cameroon No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Central	African	Republic No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Ivory	Coast No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Djibouti No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Gabon No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Gambia No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Ghana No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Guinea No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Kenya No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Lesotho No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Madagascar No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Malawi No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Mali No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Mauritania No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Morocco No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Mozambique No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Namibia No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Nigeria No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Congo,	Democratic	Republic No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Sierra	Leone No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
South	Africa No No 0
Tanzania No No 0
Uganda No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Zambia No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
Egypt No No 2012:	Total	Employees:	620500	/	Africa:	111400
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Country: Year
End:

No.
Operations

No.
Employees:

No.
Contractors:

Total
Workforce: Union(s): Degree	of

Unionisation:
Min	Wage	(Local)	Per

Month:
Min	Wage	USD	(Per

Annum):
Min	Wage	USD	(Per

Annum):
South	Africa 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Tanzania 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Angola 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Botswana 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Cameroon 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Central	African
Republic 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No

Congo,	Democratic
Republic 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No

Djibouti 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Egypt 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Gabon 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Gambia 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Ghana 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Guinea 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Ivory	Coast 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Kenya 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Lesotho 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Madagascar 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Malawi 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Mali 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Mauritania 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Morocco 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Mozambique 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Namibia 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Nigeria 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Sierra	Leone 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Uganda 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Zambia 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No


